9 LG 5925/920 / 01.04.22 en / 545A
	safemaster
	Safety Module for Safety Switches
	LG 5925/920
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
	Translation
	of the original instructions
0264113

							       Contacts
							       Type
Ordering Example
M8893_g
- Current in contact pathsI , I , I , I1 2 3 4
� I = I + I + I + I2 2 2 2 2
1 2 3 4
Device mounted away from
heat generation components.
Max. current at 60°C (   2000m) or 50°C (4000m) over
4 contact path = 3,8A = 4x3,8 A = 58A2 2 2
Device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
Max. current at 55°C (   2000m) or 45°C (4000m) over
4 contact path = 1A = 4x1 A = 4A2 2 2
^
^
50
I2 (A )2
150
200
256
100
0 10 20 30 40 6050
T (  C)°
�
2000m
4000m
4000m
2000m
16 LG 5925/920 / 01.04.22 en / 545A
Application Examples
With safety switch NE 5020. Contact reinforcement by external contactors. 2-channel operation, cross fault detection
Please note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in position:	 S1 cross fault detection
	 S2 manual start
With autostart link On-button and set S2 to „automatic“.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 4
6 safety switches NE 5021 + 1 E-stop button in series. 2-channel operation, cross fault detection
Please note: Refer to „Unit programming“!
Switches in position:	 S1 cross fault detection
	 S2 manual start
With autostart link On-button and set S2 to „automatic“.
Suited up to SIL3, Performance Level e, Cat. 3
A1(+) S11 S22S21 S12 S33 S34
23
13 14
24
Actuator Actuator Actuator
Sensor 1 Sensor 2 Sensor 6
Emergency stop
On
13
14 .. ..
.. ..
A2
M10451_b
LG5925/920
23
24
NE5021 NE5021 NE5021
DC24V
0V
M10454_a
On K4
K5
K4 K5
(bn)
(wh) (gn)